AGENDA ATHENS CITY COUNCIL MONDAY, APRIL 7, 2014

E-mail: dwalker@ci.athens.oh.us

7:00 P.M.

TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE:

- Richland South
- Union Street

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE:

- University Estates (acceptance of improved streets)
- 1. Establish Quorum
- 2. Communications
- 3. Reports and Communications from Other Elected Officials
- 4. Ordinances for Third Reading:

0-18-14

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE-SAFETY DIRECTOR TO PURCHASE A REPLACEMENT TRACKHOE FOR THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT. Introduced by Council Member Papai

0-19-14

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING RIGHT-OF-WAY ACQUISITION, CONSTRUCTION, AND CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING OF THE RICHLAND SOUTH PROJECT (#244); AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. Introduced by Council Member Papai

5. Ordinances for Second Reading:

0-11-14

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION AND ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE OHIO DEVELOPMENT SERVICES AGENCY FOR A COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) SMALL CITIES ALLOCATION PROGRAM, FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2015 (FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR 2014); AND DESIGNATING HOCKING-ATHENS-PERRY COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAMS (HAPCAP) AS THE (CDBG) CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR. Introduced by Council Member Knisely

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION AND ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE OHIO DEVELOPMENT SERVICES AGENCY FOR A COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG), CRITICAL INFRASTRUCTURE PROGRAM, FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2015 (FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR 2014); AND DESIGNATING HOCKING-ATHENS-PERRY COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAMS (HAPCAP) AS THE (CDBG) CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR. Introduced by Council Member Knisely

0-21-14

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A PARTNERSHIP WITH THE ATHENS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AND THE CITY OF NELSONVILLE FOR SUBMISSION OF APPLICATIONS TO THE OFFICE OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, OHIO DEVELOPMENT SERVICES AGENCY (ODSA) FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2014 COMMUNITY HOUSING IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (CHIP) GRANT; AND DESIGNATING HOCKING-ATHENS-PERRY COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAMS (HAPCAP) AS THE (CHIP) GRANT CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR. Introduced by Council Member Knisely

6. Ordinances for First Reading:

0-24-14

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING RIGHT-OF-WAY ACQUISITION, CONSTRUCTION AND CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING OF THE WEST UNION STREET PROJECT (#280); AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. Introduced by Council Member Papai

0-25-14

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE-SAFETY DIRECTOR TO ENTER INTO AN LPA/FEDERAL LOCAL-LET PROJECT AGREEMENT WITH THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (ODOT) FOR THE REHABILITATION OF RICHLAND AVENUE BETWEEN CANTERBURY DRIVE AND DAIRY LANE (PROJECT #244); AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. Introduced by Council Member Papai

0-26-14

AN ORDINANCE CLOSING A PORTION OF COURT STREET BETWEEN STATE AND CARPENTER ON TUESDAY, JULY 8, 2014, FROM 7:00 A.M. TO 10:00 A.M. FOR RALLY NORTH AMERICA & THE CITY OF ATHENS, OHIO FUNDRAISER. Introduced by Council Member Papai

0-27-14

AN ORDINANCE TO ENSURE LOCAL MATCH FUNDS FOR THE MOBILITY MANAGER GRANT; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. Introduced by Council Member Knisely

0-28-14

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2014 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE. Introduced by Council Member Knisely

0-29-14

AN ORDINANCE CONFIRMING THE DEDICATION OF STREETS IN THE UNIVERSITY ESTATES AREA. Introduced by Council Member Fahl

0-30-14

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF ATHENS TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH THE SOUTHEAST OHIO PUBLIC ENERGY COUNCIL FOR THE PURPOSE OF JOINTLY ESTABLISHING AND IMPLEMENTING AN ELECTRICITY AGGREGATION PROGRAM, PURSUANT TO OHIO REVISED CODE SECTION 4928.20; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. Introduced by All Members of Council

7. One-Reading Resolutions:

R-04-14

A RESOLUTION TO APPROPRIATE PROPERTY FOR A TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT OWNED BY NATIONAL BANK (CHASE BANK) ON RICHLAND AVENUE; PURSUANT TO OHIO REVISED CODE 719.04 AND 719.05. Introduced by All Members of Council

R-05-14

A RESOLUTION TO APPROPRIATE PROPERTY FOR A TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT OWNED BY SUPERAMERICA GROUP, INC. (SPEEDWAY) ON RICHLAND AVENUE; PURSUANT TO OHIO REVISED CODE 719.04 AND 719.05. Introduced by All Members of Council

R-06-14

A RESOLUTION TO APPROPRIATE PROPERTY FOR A TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT OWNED BY ROBEST PROPERTIES, LTD. (WENDY'S) ON RICHLAND AVENUE; PURSUANT TO OHIO REVISED CODE 719.04 AND 719.05. Introduced by All Members of Council

R-07-14

A RESOLUTION URGING OHIO VOTERS TO SUPPORT STATE ISSUE I, RENEWAL OF THE STATE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM, ON THE MAY 6, 2014 BALLOT. Introduced by All Members of Council

- 8. Announcements & Other Business
- 9. Opportunity for Citizens to Speak on Legislative Items and City Services Not Covered on the Agenda
- 10. Adjournment

Jim Sands President of Council

The City of Athens supports the Americans with Disabilities Act. Requests for reasonable accommodation may be made with the ADA Coordinator in the City Building or by calling 592-3367.